(6620)		CC 4/AIG1900	0427, 8	- Kh h	AC:
INS, CASE OWNER:		ASSIGN	MENT	d	7/1/19
	KSC	DOL ASSIGN	1110	Date / Time :	
Surveyor:	Foc		1 1	Registered in Merimor	8/1/14
Pre-ussign / CCU /	FTE / Lu	- 1		1126 EM	14 CM.16
	GW 64	56 Pr	Claim No.	0 ( 11 0 )	18144
Insured Vehicle No.	Est ANTA	in i		agaa	4604/100805193-1
Name of Insured	PST MUCH	ber 140 hr	Policy No.	W154	
Insured Tel No.	1	_ HP:	Make / Model	The same	me bo voow up
Excess Sec II :55		D.O.A: 511 14.	Place of Accide	ent: LOX Mu	THIE BU TOOK OF
Is driver the owner?	(YES (SD)	Nature of Accident :		_	
If NO. Driver Name	CLASS GYED FALS	to bir syes money	MAN DI GIA REPO	RT: (YES) NO : TP G	A REPORTE YE / NO
Driver Tel N	lo.:	(VAL YE) (NO)	Trismed Liabin	ly: O S F	inal 2 Yes / Mr
SUB 47871	ē →	- 41	KADEFE		
			0000000	-	INSRS:
INSKS UM	Nte D WS	SRS:	INSRS: WSP:		WSP:
A Tel	Tel	T) /T	Tel:	H H	Tel:
Liability	10 - L	infity:	Liability : RMKS:		Liability: RMKS:
RMKS:	NEW RA	iks:	KMR3.		
Date/Time	TORUSPRE	× 0000	n - V	STAGE	DATE/PIC
110	YNA YAK TE-	TALES OF	111.	Non-Reporting lir (1st)	1
15/1/11				Non-Reporting lir (2nd	
0.1				Non-Reporting for three Nonfication for Of non-	
NU				Call OI:	10 The - 15,000 Ho
1017 102 11 50m	-500/01 20 011	is rep. M. weeky)	I WHERE OF	After call ltr to Of: 👻	
- Charely	th Treling		MAN SIGNIA	Documentation Check	
	MILL PES OFTS	200		Nonfication in (if non- After call lat to OI:	pickapi
, Jolia	FILE PASS TO TYPE	The man Work		Authorisation To Aut:	
ty-qui.	FIGO 182 19 171	E INMENIALI S		Release Voscher:	
29/7/19	FILE PASS TO LSP	TO CLOIE		Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				LTA/GIA	
				Medical Bill:	
				PSR:	
				Mandate/Reject Inst	ruction
				LOD	
		Cont Do		Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos:	Pomi:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Others:	
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
epair Cost:	SS	days Reduction:	%		mail Call
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 29/2/14	Confirm with Uly		Email Cul	
inal Liability.		red / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	3.3	If NO or B 28. Ass.	ED + (NCIDE PARKEDIA
tepair Cost: ( (451)	SS 7911.75	( days)		CO ID REVER	
oss of Use (LOU):	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	3 x & days)	6	DIES WEIGHT	NISS
ass of Income (LOI):	55 - (5	x days)		nixi	5/1
OR only LOU only		LOR + LO Tick onf	y one]	at the	1
SIA/LTA Search	55 36.45			1) Claum starus N.4	mM/Reject/Private Settle
dedical Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepen	ident)	2) Report Format	18
Jisbursement: Legal Cost	35 -			3) Survey fee	\$320
Total:	ss 8748.20	Global Sum SS: 8700_0	0		
INAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	ion die iii	Email Cid	
ayee 1:	55 8700.00	Name 1: Complete V	ims pte Hol		
ayee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 55	Name 2: Name 3:			
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	33	Available 31			



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG19000	)433/Khb3			
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 08-01-2019				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	GW 6456A	Veh. Inspected	SLB 4387E			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	08/01/2019			
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer		Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	05/01/2019	Inspection Date	08/01/2019			
	Survey held at	COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD	)				
		BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE CO	MPLEX SINGAPORE 575721				
5a.			Remarks				
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IIS. ED REPAIRS.			



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD. The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive. #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex. Singapore \$75721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

> Email: darren@completevms.com.sq ( lily@completevms.com.sg( ) lihui@completevms.com.sq ( )

PRITHIPAL SINGH S/O BHASANT SINGH

BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD #12-277

SINGAPORE 320109

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 90014221

Date: 05/01/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLB4387E

Make/Model: HYUNDAI TL TUCSON 2.0-2016

Chassis/Eng#: KMHJ3813MHU205503/G4NAGU1752

Accident Date: 05/01/2019

Claim No.:

Reference:
Policy No.:

Estimate: ES006566

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

_			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	1 8 1 1 1	LIST ITEMS: FRONT BUMPER TOP FRONT BUMPER CLIP FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER FRONT BUMPER LOWER GARNISH FRONT HEADLAMP R/H	5.00 \$\frac{1}{100} \text{589.50 } \
6.	1	FRONT UFACIAND PRACTICES ON Y	A 2,677.90 -
7.	1	FRONT FENDER R/H 184-80	My 584.80 2
В.	1	FRONT FENDER OUTER GARNISH R/H	J.A 155.90 -
9.	1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD	44 A- 130.60 X
10.	1	FRONT SIDE MIRROR ASSY 1031-20	1,132.20
11.	1	FRONT DOOR R/H	₹ 1,361.10 <u></u>
12.	2	FRONT DOOR STICKER R/H	36.60 1 73.20 -
13.	1	FRONT DOOR OUTER CHROME HANDLE R/H	CM1 324.30 -
14.		FRONT DOOR OUTER CHROME HANDLE INNER R/H	MIT 67.90 -
16.		FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK R/H FRONT DOOR KEY LOCK R/H 315- 4	nu 261.80 −
7.	1		Ag 452.00 €
8.	4	FRONT DOOR HANDLE SENSOR X FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE GASKET R/H	382.00 X
9.	4	REAR DOOR RIH	20.00
20.	2	REAR DOOR STICKER R/H	32.00 A 1.208.00 X
		List TotalS\$ : ,15:00% Discount S\$ :	9,997.20 1,499.58
		201	8,497.62
		LABOUR: TRANSFER R/H FRONT DOOR COMPONENTS TO NEW DOOR	150.00 60

CONTINUE / ...

100.00 601

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged partisi during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

RUST PROOFING TREATMENT





COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD The Fremier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sq

Email:darren@completevms.com.sg (	( )
lily@completevms.com.sg (	
lihui@completevms.com.sg (	)

PRITHIPAL SINGH S/O BHASANT SINGH BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD #12-277 SINGAPORE 320109

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 90014221

Estimate: ES006566

Date: 05/01/2019 Vehicle Num. : SLB4387E

Make/Model: HYUNDAI TL TUCSON 2.0-2016 Chassis/Eng# : KMHJ3813MHU205503/G4NAGU1752

Accident Date: 05/01/2019

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No. :

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

CHANGE HEAD LAMP & DO LIGHT BEAM LEVEL ADAPTATION TRANSFER R/H REAR DOOR COMPONENTS TO NEW DOOR SPRAY PAINT DAMAGED AREA AFFECTED TO CHANGE HEADLAMP, FRONT BUMPER, R/H FRONT DOOR, DOOR MIRROE AND REAR DOOR

Labour Total S\$ :

90.00 200 150.00 X 1,100.00

950.00 5501

2,540.00

SingDollars : Eleven Thousand Thirty-Seven & Cents Sixty-Two Only

Total \$\$:

11,037.62 ------

## COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional parts and labour time which may be required after the work has begun



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore \$75721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

> Email: darren@completevms.com.sg ( lily@completevms.com.sg (

lihui@completevms.com.sg (

PRITHIPAL SINGH S/O BHASANT SINGH BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD #12-277 SINGAPORE 320109

Attention: THE OWNER

Contact: 90014221

Supplementary Estimate: ES006569

Date: 11/01/2019 Vehicle Num. : SLB4387E

Make/Model: HYUNDAI TL TUCSON 2.0-2016 Chassis/Eng#: KMHJ3813MHU205503/G4NAGU1752

Accident Date: 11/01/2019

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No.:

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

LIST ITEMS :

FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR R/H FRONT DOOR INNER HANDLE WH

List TotalS\$: 15:00% Discount S\$:

178.00 / 325.00

503.00 75.45 427.55

SingDollars : Four Hundred Twerity-Seven & Cents Fifty-Five Only

Total S\$:

427.55

========

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional parts and labour time which may be required after the work has begun

#### - Pre repair inspection request - SLB4357E VS GW6456A (OI) DOA: 05/01/2019

From: Azian Syezaintina

афтит-афіккацію com, assignments@ikkauto.com

Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kasaim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mond Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithodangh, Adahweenjeetkaur, Hor, Yintul, Chan, Yoke Sts. Kaur, Baljit

Sent. Monday, 7 January, 2019 4:13:26 PM

Attachments. Transcription

Hi,

- 1

Please refer to the enclosed request from Complete VMS PTE LTD

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know. Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kang as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks and regards.

MOFILE 9 PIOCIUFT

Li Hui Van in.

Syaza Intina Azian

Express Claims Adjuster II Singapore FNOs. Claims Operations - Auto

SG Claims Operations | AiG Stared Services

Systemating Azten@aig.com ferror.aig.sg

From: lihui@completevms.com.sg [mailto:lihui@completevms.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, January 07, 2019 3:59 PM

To: Azian, Syazairdina

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Hor, Yinnul; Chan, Yoke Shi;

Kaur, Baljit; lihui@completevms.com.sg

Subject: RE: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GW6456A AND SLB4387E ON 05/01/2019

#### Without Prejudice

Dear OIC

Please arrange Mr Kenneth Kong (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd) to conduct survey.

Thank you & Best Regards, Gan Li Hui (Ms)

#### Complete VMS PTE LTD

Tel: 6455 0012 Fax: 6554 0012

Block 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14

Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721

From: Azlan, Syazairdina

Sent: Mon. 7 Jan 2019 06:14:50 +0000

To: lihui@completevms.com.sg

Ce: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithousingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Hor,

Yinrul, Chan, Yoke Shi, Kaur, Baljit

Subject: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE GW6456A AND SLB4387E ON 05/01/2019

#### Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: SLB4387E GW6456A

Our Reference

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of thedamage to yourclient's/your customer'svehiclejointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to useone of themotor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the jointpre-repair surveyas a single jointexpert.

Name of Surveyor

Company Name

AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Loni	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pie Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please letus know withintwo (2)working days whether youagree to theappointment of anyof these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of thelisted motor surveyors. We will bearthe cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina Azlan

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster H. Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

SG Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

#### Syszandina Arian@aig.com leww.aig.sq

From: Zhou, Alping

Sent: Monday, January 07, 2019 2:01 PM

To: PRDSG.FNOL

Cc: Azlan, Syazairdina; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Lim, Sheng Yang; Chan, Yoke Shi; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Chin, Ann; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Ho, Choon-

Poh; Tan, Lily (AIG); Quek, Joyceline-CH Subject: 05# GW6456A#002,002#DEFAULT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

MINORYANT NOTICE.

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in seror, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage ansing in any way from its use.

## View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SLB4387E (0136529488SG) [GW6456A]

TP PRITHIPAL SINGH S/O BHASANT SINGH Jan 5 2019 10:00AM [KST Auto Rental Pte Ltd] COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

om				Delete Message		), sent on 26	/07/2019 10	45 AM.	
	LKK_HQ								
ubject	Alert - Adj	Mandate App	roved (\$\$8748	1.20) - SLB43871	- Claim Ha	andler: Lee,	Ming-Yao		
pproved:	:8748.20.								

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Email) main@completevms.com.sg (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

Your Ref: GW6456A

Our Ref: TPDS19014 - SLB4387E

22nd January 2019

By Postage

### AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Chartis Building Singapore 079120

Attention: Motor Claims Department

Dear OIC.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: SLB4387E AND GW6456A ALONG BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD CARPARK LOT 302 ON 05.01.2019.

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no. **SLB4387E** which is involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle **GW6456A**. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

	Total	S\$	9,348.20	\$87.78 20
3	LTA/GIA Search fee	S\$	36.45	_
2	14days of Loss of Use@ \$100.00	S\$	1,400.00	8 x\$100 : \$800
1	Cost of Repair as agreed with surveyor	S\$		(inclusive GST)

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

- a. Proforma Invoice
- b. Rental-agreement
- c. Lta/GIA search fee

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

1/ 1/1

Thank you

For Complete VMS Pte Ltd

## Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 10 May 2019 12:04 PM

To:

'kstteam@singnet.com.sg'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW6456A & SLB4387E ALONG/AT BLK 108 MCNAIR RD OPEN

SPACE CARPARK ON 05/01/2019

KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD 3021A UBI ROAD 1 #01-42 KAMPONG UBI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 408715

Attn: Ms. Wendy

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW6456A & SLB4387E ALONG/AT BLK 108 MCNAIR RD OPEN SPACE CARPARK ON 05/01/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SLB4387E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards, Khanchna| Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) To:

Complete VMS Pte Ltd 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex Singapore 575721

	LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION							
RE:	ON 5/ 2019 10 am (Date of Accident) AT BIK 109 Menair Load Coupers Lot 30							
	ON(Date of Accident) A1							
1.	I/We, the owner of vehicle no. SLB4387E hereby appoint you to act for me to repair and recover damages sustained to my vehicle in the above accident from the third party driver and / or his / her insurers.							
2.	In this respect, I/We have authorized you to repair, correspond, negotiate and settle on my behalf, all claims against the parties involved in the subject accident. All final financial awards in my favor pertaining to the subject accident claim are to be paid to Complete VMS Pte Ltd.							
3.	By way of this Letter of Authorization, I/We also further authorized you to sign all Discharge Vouchers and any other related documents in settlement of the subject accident claims. I/We hereby undertake to ratify and reaffirm such signing of Discharge Vouchers and/or documents from any third party insurers by us.							
4.	During the settlement process with the third party insurers / drivers, you may act fully on my behall and all negotiations and correspondences given by you to the third party insurers / driver are as it given directly from me. With regards to the settlement of the above subject accident claim, IWW agree and undertake to ratify all correspondences and negotiations given by you to the third party insurers / driver and further agree and undertake to be bound by all acts performed or carded out by you.							
5.	IWe understand that should the subject accident claims fail or not able to reach an amicable settlement with the third party insurers or driver, IWe will have to appointed a solicitors by way of signing a warrant to act in present of the appointed solicitor to further pursue the matter and to commence legal proceedings in Court in my/our name against the third party driver and/or his employers (if applicable). IWe further agrees that should IWe fails or disagrees to appoint a solicitors at that stage, IWe shall be fully liable for all costs incurred to you until that point of time.							
6.	I/We further confirm my/our understanding that I/We shall render my/our full co-operation pertaining to the settlement of the subject accident and method of repair adopted shall be in accordance to the standard practices of the industry and will be at the full discretion of you.							
7.	I/We hereby agree that upon settlement of the above subject accident claim, I/We are required to sign Discharge Voucher/s issued by the third party insurers. After which all settlement monies shall be used to settle all costs and fee incurred to carry out the above subject accident repairs and claims. This settlement monies shall constitute a full discharge of your payment obligation to us.							
8.	Any indemnity / discharge voucher signed by the workshop is without prejudice to my rights to clair for compensation for my personal injury (if any). Complete VMS Pte Ltd is only authorized to negotate and finalized with Third Party for my property damages							
Signat	ure : Witness's Name & Signature							
Name	: Prithing Singh 5/0 bhasant							
Date								
	Company Stamp (if applicable) :							
Email:								

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS8,700.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SLB 4387E that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 05/01/2019 (date) along BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD CARPARK LOT 302 involving vehicle no/s GW 6456A.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 08/01/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner PRITHIPAL SINGH S/O BHASANT SINGH ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SLB 4387E make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLB 4387E (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We'll confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 29 (day) of July (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

This indemnity is signed without prejudice to my rights to claim for compensation for my personal injury.

## COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD





AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Tax Invoice: VM014574

Invoice Date: 29/07/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLB4387E Make/Model: HYUNDAI TL TUCSON 2.0

Mileage(Km):

POWO/RO#

Ref./Remark: CC4/AIG19000433/Kdb3

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount SS

COST OF REPAIR AS AGREED AT

7,394.16

SingDollars : Seven Tricusand Nine Hundred Eleven & Cents Seventy-Five Only

Total S\$ : GST S\$

7,394.16 517.59

Amount Due S\$:

7,911.75 ------

Terms : Cash

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

www.completevms.com.sg

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Authority Land Transport

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

07 Jan 2019 / 11:50:19

Receipt Date/Time: 07 Jan 2019 / 11:50:19

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190107-001311

Previo	ous Receipt No. :				
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - GW6456A				
As at	05 Jan 2019/00:00:01				
Insur	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE, LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - GW6456A Enquiry Fee 20190107114907220139		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7,00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		200000000005909	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-007322

Date of Request:

14/01/2019

Your Ref No:

WALK IN CHIU KM

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE COMPLEX SINGAPORE 575721

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

05/01/2019

Vehicle No:

SLB4387E

Place of Accident:

BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD CARPARK LOT 302

Involving Vehicle No: GW6456A

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS	ACCIDENT LOCATION  BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD CARPARK LOT 302	PER DOC (S\$)	dit.	AMOUNT (S\$) 13.08
GW6456A GST Amount	BLK 109 MCNAIR ROAD CARPARK LOT 302	14.00	1.	0.92
Total Amount Du	e (GST Inclusive)			14.00

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque



## RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-004109

Date of Request:

08/01/2019

Your Ref No:

WALK IN CHIU KM

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE COMPLEX SINGAPORE 575721

Dear Sir/Madam.

Your Vehicle No:

**SLB4387E** 

Date of Accident:

05/01/2019

Place of Accident:

MCNAIR RD C/P BLK 109

Involving Vehicle No: GW6456A (NO REPORT) VALID TILL 9-17/1

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[] GIRO [X] Cash [] Cheque

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

DATE SUBL	OLDER TRA	CKING								
Case 1	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj:	Submitted	Ins Authled	Status		
Main	8 Jan 2019 Edit Reg		07 Jan 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$7,394.16 Edit Estimates		,394.16 ew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
м	ain	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Documents	$\Box$	Show All	
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	KST Auto	Rental Pte Ltd,	Co. Reg. No.: -							
Main Claimant:	PRITHIP	AL SINGH S/O B	HASANT SINGH.	ID: S1433729F						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLB4387E				f Loss:		9 10:00 - :59 and <b>28</b> Days From i	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 0136529488SG			Policy/ Note N		0999994609 (Third Party Only)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	GW6456A			Policy (Claim		M496594				
				Excess	ij					
Repairer:	COMPLET	E VMS PTE LTD	(HQ) 176 Sin Ming I	rive #03-14 Sin M	ling Aut	ocare Compl	ex, 575721 Sin Ming	- Tel: 6455 0	012	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	3000	. [Handled b	y Lee, Ming-Yao] M	ingYao.Lee@a	ig.com	
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handi	ed by K	ENNETH KO	NG] [Final Rpt	due 17/01	/2019]	
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED					View A	II Compos	e Case Mail	
		/07/2019); Alert : NO OI GIA REF		roved (S\$8748.2	10) - SL	.84387E - C	laim Handler: Lee,	Ming-Y		
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	iks∃			- 1	/iew All S	earch Tasks Crea	te New Task	Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created Or	Done?	

#### Claim Documents

\*SLB4387E (0136529488SG)
[GW6456A]
TP
PRITHIPAL SINGH S/O BHASANT SINGH
Jan 5 2019 10:00AM
[KST Auto Rental Pte Ltd]
COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per s	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	01/02/19 13:59	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: GW6456A, Cleimant: KST AUTO RENTAL PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	age VI	[Z]
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
2	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	12
3	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
5	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
8	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	50
10	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
11	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
12	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	50
13	23/07/19 10:32	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
14	23/07/19 10:32	Chassis Number	0	Load 3PG	V
15	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
16	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	23/07/19 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
20	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
23	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	23/07/19 10:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per s	age 🔽	S.
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	

Page 2 of 2

Let	Letters/Correspondences		1 per p	age V	<b>S</b>
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	08/01/19 15:05	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 07012019	0	Load PDF	
2	08/01/19 15:05	WKSP NOTICE	0	Load PDF	
3	09/01/19 18:36	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	10/05/19 12:04	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	22/07/19 11:56	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
6	22/07/19 11:56	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	23/07/19 10:29	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
8	08/08/19 10:50	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	08/08/19 10:50	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
10	08/08/19 10:50	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private utiless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	ED BY SURVEYOR
--------------------	----------------

TEAM		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle N	hicle No: GW6456A (Insd veh)		)		Model:			HYUNDAI TUCSON 2.0 (A)			(A) 0.5						
		SLB4387E (TP veh)															
Date of A	05/01	/201	9				1_										
			_					_				_		_			
Global Su	ım Settlerr	nent :		[X]	Yes	15-02	1	1	No								
Repair Es	stimate					: \$			12,2	67.73							
Final Rep	air Cost					: \$			8,7	00.00							
Loss of U	se					: 5						8.0	0 day	ys a	t \$10	0.00	per day
Rental (if						: \$							da	ys			
LTA / GIA	Search F	ee				: \$											
Others:						: \$											
						: \$					1						
Final Sett	lement Su	m (Glob	bal S	Sum)		: \$			8,70	00.00							
is Third F below)	Party Wor	kshop (	GIA	Reg	istered	17	I	1	YES	1	x ]	T)	NO	(	Kindly	indi	cate
A) For N	ion GIA R	egister	red \	Work	shop:			Agr	eed Lia	bility		_10	00		(%)		
2.5	SIA Regist							BOI	_A App	licab	le: Ye	s/ N	lo E	BOL	A Sc	enario	o No:
	A Liability: sessed Lia	ALCOHOLD BY BUILDING				chai	n co		essed ns and		T-62-0404					V100	apply.
Remarks																_	
Payment	Instruction	n- Pav	oo's	Bre	akdow	n											
	APLETE V		_		unuon		_		: \$			_	_	_		_	8,700.0
2)				_					: \$	_							211,43.5
3)									: \$	_							
4)									: \$	_							
	JOANNE I	EE KH	JABI						Aug								
	00711111	helio Im. ESE	TAIN	S IVIII	4			2	019								

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19000433/KHB3Q2

Date:

08/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994609

Claimant Vehicle SLB4387E No:

Insured Vehicle No:

GW6456A

Date of Loss:

05/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0136529488SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLB4387E

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI TUCSON, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

G4NAGU175244

Reg. Date: Colour

08/04/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Metallic Light Brown

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHJ3813MHU205503

25629 km

Engine Capacity:

1999 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/60 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/60 R17

Front Left Side:

Kumho 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Kumho 7 mm

Front Right Side: Kumho 7 mm Rear Right Side: Kumho 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		8,925.17	5,904.16	3,021.01	33.85
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,540.00	1,490.00	1,050.00	41.34
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	11,465.17	7,394.16	4,071.01	35.51
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	802.56	517.59	284.97	35.51
	Nett Amount (S\$)	12,267.73	7,911.75	4,355.98	35.51
	+ Loss of Use (8.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	800.00		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	36.45		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	8,748.20		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	8.700.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/01/2019

Date Inspected:

08/01/2019 Inspected At:

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD (HQ) 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-14 Sin Ming

Autocare Complex Singapore 575721

Adjuster Report	Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair:		6.0 days			
Adjuster:	KENNETH KONG		Manager:	VIC ALPEH	

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP	Repair	589.50 FL	*-FL
2	8		*FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Not Necessary	40.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Serviceable	32.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GARNISH	Serviceable	381.00 FL	*- FL
5	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP R/H	Cut	2,677.90 FL	*2,677.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET R/H	Repair	54.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER R/H	Bent	584.80 FL	*584.80 FL
В	1		*FRONT FENDER OUTER GARNISH R/H	Scratched	155.90 FL	*155.90 FL
9	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD	Serviceable	130.60 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT SIDE MIRROR ASSY	Cracked	1,132.20 FL	*1,031.20 FL
11	1		*FRONT DOOR R/H	Bent	1,361.10FL	*1,361.10 FL
12	2		*FRONT DOOR STICKER R/H	Necessary	73.20 FL	*73.20 FL
13	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER CHROME HANDLE R/H	Cracked	324.30 FL	*324.30 FL
14	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER CHROME HANDLE INNER R/H	Missing	67.90 FL	*67.90 FL
15	1		*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK R/H	Dented	261.80 FL	*261.80 FL
16	1		*FRONT DOOR KEY LOCK R/H	Bent	452.00 FL	*315.00 FL
17	1		*FRONT DOOR HANDLE SENSOR	Serviceable	382.00 FL	*- FL
18	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE GASKET R/H	Necessary	25.00 FL	*25.00 FL
19	1		*REAR DOOR R/H	Repair	1,208,00 FL	*-FL
20	2		*REAR DOOR STICKER R/H	Not Necessary	64.00 FL	*-FL
21	1		*FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR R/H	Mtg Cracked	178.00 FL	*178.00 FL
22	1		*FRONT DOOR INNER HANDLE R/H	Distorted	325.00 FL	*325.00 FL
F≅Fra	inchise	part. L≍Listf	temDisc.		COLUMN TO T	Carlo de Santo
			58 2 MS	Sub Total (S\$)		7,380.20
			- List Item Discount on L Items 1	5.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,575.03	1,476.04
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,925.17	5,904.16

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TRANSFER R/H FRONT DOOR COMPONENTS TO NEW DOOR	New	150.00	60.00
2	RUST PROOFING TREATMENT	New	100.00	60.00
3	CHANGE HEAD LAMP & DO LIGHT BEAM LEVEL ADAPTATION	New	90.00	20.00
4	TRANSFER R/H REAR DOOR COMPONENTS TO NEW DOOR	New	150.00	0.00
5	SPRAY PAINT DAMAGED AREA AFFECTED	New	1,100.00	800.00
6	TO CHANGE HEADLAMP ,FRONT BUMPER ,R/H FRONT DOOR ,DOOR MIRROR AND REAR DOOR	New	950.00	550.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,540.00	1,490.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.